
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 108-0907

Status:Type: Agreement Approved

File created: In control:6/5/2008 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/17/2008 6/17/2008

Title: Agriculture, Weights & Measures Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign the First
Amendment to Agreement 709-SO711 with Thomas Amesbury dba Forester's Co-Op in an amended
amount not to exceed $182,167 to update the Projects for a term ending June 30, 2009 for specialty
weed abatement, control and eradication.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-0907  FIRST AMENDMENT, 2. 08-0907Original Blue Route Forester's Co-Op, 3. 08-0907
ORIGINAL AGREEMENT 709-SO711

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors6/17/2008 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

